O: 2013-13

A FULLY FUNDED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT ORDINANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$10,000.00 FOR THE WALTERS PARK PROJECT IN THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Town of Phillipsburg, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, as follows:

Section 1.

\$10,000.00 is hereby appropriated from the Capital Budget for the improvements and renovations to Walters Park in the Town of Phillipsburg, including all costs necessary therefore or incidental thereto;

Section 2.

The Capital Budget of the Town of Phillipsburg is hereby amended to conform to the provisions of this Ordinance to the extent of any inconsistency herewith.

Section 3.

This Ordinance shall take effect as provided by the law.

ATTEST:	TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG
VICTORIA L. KLEINER, Acting Municipal Clerk	HARRY L. WYANT Mayor
DATED:	<u> </u>
	lerk for the Town of Phillipsburg, do hereby certify ance duly adopted by the Town Council at their June
	VICTORIA L. KLEINER, Acting Municipal Clerk